



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 13643 OF 2025

Shiva Nama Navale (decd)
through Lrs Baban Shivram Navale (decd)
through Lrs. Gorakh Baban Navle ...Petitioner
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jotiram Jadhav for Petitioner.
Ms. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.
DATE: 18 DECEMBER 2025.

P.C.

1. In compliance of the orders passed by this Court, the petitioner is being allotted alternate land. A proposal to that effect has already been made and forwarded to the State Government for its approval. We accept the request made by Ms. Prabhune, learned AGP, to adjourn the proceedings so that the final decision of the Government, on acceptance of such proposal, can be placed on record. At her request, stand over to **02 February 2026**. To be listed under the caption "for Compliance".

2. There shall be no further extension.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)