



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 13643 OF 2025

Shiva Nama Navale Since Dec Thr Lr .. Petitioner  
Baban Navale Since Dec Thr Lr Gorakh  
Baban Navale

V/s.

State of Maharashtra Thr The .. Respondents  
Secretary and Ors

-----  
Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav, for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. A. Prabhune, AGP for the Respondent/State.

VARSHA  
DEEPAK  
GAIKWAD  
Digitally signed  
by VARSHA  
DEEPAK  
GAIKWAD  
Date:  
2026.02.03  
12:45:37 +0530

-----  
CORAM : MANISH PITALE &  
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 2ND FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. This petition is wrongly listed before this Bench.
2. The Registry is directed to list this petition before the appropriate Bench.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)