



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 13643 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2910 OF 2026

Shiva Nama Navale

Since Deceased thr. Legal Heirs.

Baban Shivram Navale

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Sachin P. Shetye a/w Mr. Jotiram R. Jadhav for Petitioner.

Smt. Prabhune Savita, A.G.P. for Respondent-State.

Mr. Swapnil More, Deputy Collector, Rehabilitation Pune, present.

CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.DATE : 15th April 2026**P.C. :**

1) Interim Application No. 2910 of 2026 is for extension of Orders dated 6th November 2025 and 18th December 2025 passed in WP No. 13643 of 2025.

1.1) Para No. 2 of Order dated 18th December 2025, reads as under :-

“2. *There shall be no further extension.*”

2) Despite the specific mention as noted above, Interim Application No. 2910 of 2026 is filed seeking extension of time. It *prima facie* appears to



us that, the concerned Officer to whom directions are issued is changing his stances suiting to his convenience after change of assignment.

3) In view thereof, we direct the Registry to place this Petition along with Interim Application before the Bench presided over by the Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Kulkarni, tomorrow i.e. 16th April 2026, under the caption for reporting compliance of Order dated 18th December 2025, without any excuse.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)